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Data sheet

Exclusive CSA survey for Amnesty International France, CCFD-Terre Solidaire, Sherpa, Info Birmanie, AITEC and the Secours
catholique

Online survey from 13 to 15 October 2015.

National representative sample of 994 people of 18 years old or over, selected using the quota method (gender, age,
occupation of the respondent), after stratification by region and city size.

(All surveys published by the CSA are available on the website: http://www.csa.eu)
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| QUESTION - Have you ever heard about the “conflict minerals”?

French
population
%

Subtotal Yes 14

-Yes and | am fully aware of what it is 7

- Yes but | am not fully aware of what it is 7

No 86

- No opinion -
TOTAL 100
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Question - Have you ever heard about the “conflict minerals”?
|

Total Yes No No opinion
Yes and | am fully Yes but | am not fully
aware of what itis aware of what it is
Total 100 14 7 7 86 | 0
Gender
- Male 100 17 10 7 83 0
- Female 100 12 5 7 88 0
Age
- 18-24 years old 100 18 8 10 82 0
- 25-34 years old 100 17 8 9 83 0
- 35-49 years old 100 18 11 7 82 0
- 50-64 years old 100 11 4 7 89 0
- 65 years old or over 100 10 3 7 90 0
Occupation of the respondent
- Craftsmen, shopkeepers and business leaders
*) 100 18 7 1 82 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 21 12 9 79 0
- Manager, liberal profession 100 22 16 6 78 0
- Intermediate profession 100 20 9 11 80 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 14 8 6 86 0
- Employee 100 16 9 7 84 0
- Worker 100 13 7 6 87 0
Status of the respondent
Active 100 17 9 8 83 0
- Self-employed 100 18 11 7 82 0
- Employee 100 17 10 7 83 0
Of which: employee of the private sector 100 17 10 7 83 0
Of which: employee of a state-owned company 100 26 14 12 74 0
Of which: State or local community employee 100 10 5 5 90 0
- Unemployed 100 14 4 10 86 0
Inactive person 100 10 3 7 90 0
- Retired person 100 10 3 7 90 0
- Housewife (*) 100 12 5 7 88 0
- Pupil / Student (*) 100 10 2 8 90 0
- Other inactive person (*) 100 12 6 6 88 0
Party affiliation
- Left wing 100 16 6 10 84 0
of which: Front de Gauche (Left Front)(*) 100 12 4 8 88 0
of which: PS (Socialist Party) 100 16 7 9 84 0
of which: Europe Ecologie / Les Verts (Green
party)(*) 100 22 5 17 78 0
- Mouvement Démocrate (Democratic
Movement) 100 17 9 8 83 0
- Right wing 100 12 7 5 88 0
of which: U.D.I (Union of Democrats and
Independents)(*) 100 18 15 3 82 0
of which: U.M.P / les Républicains (The
Republicans) 100 10 4 6 90 0
- National Front 100 11 4 7 89 0
- No party affiliation 100 15 7 8 85 0
Qualification level
Below the baccalaureate (secondary education
diploma) 100 14 8 6 86 0
Baccalaureate 100 15 5 10 85 0
Over the baccalaureate 100 14 8 6 86 0
Student 100 15 5 10 85 0
. Region of residence i .
Paris Region 100 15 9 6 85 0
Region 100 14 6 8 86 0
- North East 100 15 9 6 85 0
- North West 100 14 7 7 86 0
- South West 100 13 7 6 87 0
- South East 100 15 4 11 85 0
Size of the city
- Rural municipalities (-2,000) 100 12 6 6 88 0
- Urban units from 2,000 to 20,000 inhabitants 100 14 7 7 86 0
- Urban units from 20 to 100,000 inhabitants 100 18 7 11 82 0
- Urban units from 100 to 200,000 inhabitants or
over 100 14 6 8 86
- Paris urban area 100 15 9 6 85 0
Knowledge of the problem
Yes 100 26 14 12 74 0
Yes and | really know why 100 26 16 10 74 0
Yes but | do not really know why 100 24 9 15 76 0
No, | did not know it 100 4 0 4 96 0

(*) Due to the low number of people in this category, the results have to be considered cautiously
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QUESTION - Mobile phones are made of minerals (gold, tin, ...) which can be the
cause of conflicts or human rights violation in countries where they are extracted
(Rwanda, Congo...). Did you know it?

- NO OPINION i -

French
population
%

Subtotal Yes 47

- Yes and | really know why 35

- Yes but | do not really know why 12

No, | did not know it 53

- No opinion -
TOTAL 100

CSA (France’s broadcasting watchdog) SURVEY ® MANUFACTURING CONDITIONS OF MOBILES PHONES®October 2015



QUESTION - Mobile phones are made of minerals (gold, tin, ...) which can be the cause of conflicts or human rights violation in countries where they are
extracted (Rwanda, Congo...). Did you know it?

Total Yes No opinion
Yes and | really know  Yes but I donot No, I did not know
why really know why it
Total 100 47 35 12 53 0
Gender
- Male 100 57 41 16 43 0
- Female 100 37 29 8 63 0
Age
- 18-24 years old 100 44 35 9 56 0
- 25-34 years old 100 44 31 13 56 0
- 35-49 years old 100 49 37 12 51 0
- 50-64 years old 100 45 36 9 55 0
- 65 years old or over 100 51 35 16 49 0
Occupation of the respondent
- Craftsmen, shopkeepers and business
leaders (*) 100 59 49 10 41 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 54 41 13 46 0
- Manager, liberal profession 100 58 43 15 42 0
- Intermediate profession 100 51 39 12 49 0
socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 41 31 10 59 0
- Employee 100 39 33 6 61 0
- Worker 100 45 29 16 55 0
Status of the respondent
Active 100 47 36 11 53 0
- Self-employed 100 63 51 12 37 0
- Employee 100 46 34 12 54 0
Of which: employee of the private sector 100 45 33 12 55 0
Of which: employee of a state-owned company 100 50 35 15 50 0
Of which: State or local community employee 100 47 4 6 53 0
- Unemployed 100 42 32 10 58 0
Inactive person 100 47 34 13 53 0
- Retired person 100 49 35 14 51 0
- Housewife (*) 100 41 31 10 59 0
- Pupil / Student (*) 100 52 40 12 48 0
- Other inactive person (*) 100 28 25 3 72 0
Party affiliation
- Left wing 100 59 44 15 41 0
of which: Front de Gauche (Left Front)(*) 100 56 42 14 44 0
of which: PS (Socialist Party) 100 56 42 14 44 0
of which: Europe Ecologie / Les Verts (Green
party)(*) 100 76 53 23 24 0
- Mouvement Démocrate (Democratic
Movement) 100 65 55 10 35 0
- Right wing 100 49 34 15 51 0
of which: U.D.I (Union of Democrats and
Independents)(*) 100 67 55 12 33 0
of which: U.M.P / les Républicains (The
Republicans) 100 42 27 15 58 0
- National Front 100 34 24 10 66 0
- No party affiliation 100 39 30 9 61 0
Qualification level
Below the baccalaureate (secondary education
diploma) 100 41 28 13 59 0
Baccalaureate 100 43 32 11 57 0
Over the baccalaureate 100 55 43 12 45 0
Student 100 43 34 9 57 0
Region of residence
Paris Region 100 50 37 13 50 0
Region 100 46 34 12 54 0
- North East 100 44 35 9 56 0
- North West 100 47 34 13 53 0
- South West 100 50 39 11 50 0
- South East 100 46 33 13 54 0
Size of the city
- Rural municipalities (-2,000) 100 44 34 10 56 0
- Urban units from 2,000 to 20,000 inhabitants 100 44 36 8 56 0
- Urban units from 20 to 100 000 inhabitants 100 45 35 10 55 0
- Urban units from 100 to 200,000 inhabitants
or over 100 50 35 15 50 0
- Paris urban area 100 51 37 14 49 0
Have you ever heard about the “conflict
minerals”?
Yes 100 85 65 20 15 0
Yes and | am fully aware of what it is 100 98 83 15 2 0
Yes but | am not fully aware of what it is 100 73 49 24 27 0
No 100 41 30 11 59 0

(*) Due to the low number of people in this category, the results have to be considered cautiously
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QUESTION - Do you trust mobile phones manufacturers to inform consumers of the
consequences and the conditions of mineral extraction in some countries?

French
population
%

Yes 13

- Totally agree 3

- Mostly agree 10

No 87

- Rather not 41

- No, absolutely not 46

- No opinion -
TOTAL 100
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QUESTION - Do you trust mobile phones manufacturers to inform consumers of the consequences and the conditions of mineral extraction in some

countries?
Total Yes Mostly agree No No, No opinion
absolutely
Yes, totally No, rather not  not
Total 100 13 3 10 87 41 46 0
Gender
- Male 100 13 2 11 87 39 48 0
- Female 100 13 3 10 87 42 45 0
Age
18-24 years old 100 22 7 15 78 41 37 0
- 25-34 years old 100 19 5 14 81 39 42 0
- 35-49 years old 100 14 3 11 86 35 51 0
- 50-64 years old 100 10 1 9 90 42 48 0
- 65 years old or over 100 6 0 6 94 47 47 0
Occupation of the respondent
- Craftsmen, shopkeepers and business 100 17 0 17 83 49 24 0
leaders (*)
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 15 4 11 85 39 46 0
- Manager, liberal profession 100 23 8 15 7 29 48 0
- Intermediate profession 100 10 2 8 90 45 45 0
socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 16 3 13 84 39 45 0
- Employee 100 15 4 11 85 41 44 0
- Worker 100 18 2 16 82 36 46 0
Status of the respondent
Active 100 16 4 12 84 39 45 0
- Self-employed 100 18 6 12 82 37 45 0
- Employee 100 15 3 12 85 40 45 0
Of which: Employee of the private sector. 100 15 4 11 85 41 44 0
Of which: employee of a state-owned
company 100 21 4 17 79 37 42 0
Of which: State or local community
employee 100 10 1 9 90 32 58 0
- Unemployed 100 18 0 18 82 39 43 0
Inactive person 100 9 1 8 91 43 48 0
- Retired person 100 6 0 6 94 45 49 0
- Housewife (*) 100 15 3 12 85 50 35 0
- Pupil / Student (*) 100 15 3 12 85 33 52 0
- Other inactive person (*) 100 11 3 8 89 30 59 0
Party affiliation
- Left wing 100 12 3 9 88 38 50 0
of which: Front de Gauche (Left Front)(*) 100 6 1 5 94 37 57 0
of which: PS (Socialist Party) 100 14 3 11 86 38 48 0
of which: Europe Ecologie / Les Verts
(Green party)(*) 100 14 7 7 86 37 49 0
- Mouvement Démocrate (Democratic
Movement) 100 7 2 5 93 44 49 0
- Right wing 100 12 1 11 88 40 48 0
of which: U.D.I (Union of Democrats and
Independents)(*) 100 9 0 9 91 a7 44 0
of which: U.M.P / les Républicains (The
Republicans) 100 13 1 12 87 39 48 0
- National Front 100 15 2 13 85 38 47 0
- No party affiliation 100 12 2 10 88 46 42 0
Qualification level
Below the baccalaureate (secondary
education diploma) 100 15 1 14 85 43 42 0
Baccalaureate 100 12 3 9 88 41 47 0
Over the baccalaureate 100 11 2 9 89 40 49 0
Student 100 16 5 11 84 38 46 0
Region of residence
Paris Region 100 16 6 10 84 39 45 0
Region 100 13 2 11 87 41 46 0
- North East 100 15 2 13 85 42 43 0
- North West 100 8 1 7 92 46 46 0
- South West 100 12 2 10 88 36 52 0
- South East 100 14 2 12 86 39 47 0
Size of the city
- Rural municipalities (-2,000) 100 11 1 10 89 40 49 0
- Urban units from 2,000 to
20,000 inhabitants 100 12 2 10 88 36 52 0
- Urban units from 20 to 100,000 inhabitants 100 13 1 12 87 41 46 0
- Urban units from 100 to 200,000
inhabitants or over 100 13 2 11 87 44 43 0
- Paris urban area 100 15 6 9 85 42 43 0
Have you ever heard about the “conflict
minerals”?
Yes 100 33 11 22 67 34 33 0
Yes and | am fully aware of what it is 100 44 20 24 56 23 33 0
- Yes but | am not fully aware of what it 100 23 3 20 77 a4 33

IS
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No | 100
Knowledge of the problem

Yes 100
Yes and | really know why 100
Yes but | do not really know why 100
No, | did not know it. 100
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(*) Due to the low number of people in this category, the results have to be considered cautiously
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QUESTION - Could being aware of this information influence your decision when
buying a mobile phone?

French
population
%

Yes 66

- Yes, certainly 19

- Yes, probably 47

No 34

- No, probably not 26

- No, certainly not 8

- No opinion -
TOTAL 100
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QUESTION - Could being aware of this information influence your decision when buying a mobile phone?
|

Total Yes No No opinion
Yes,probably
Yes, certainly No, probablynot No, certainly not
Total | 100 | 66 19 47 34 26 8 | 0
Gender
- Male 100 61 17 44 39 30 9 0
- Female 100 72 22 50 28 22 6 0
Age
- 18-24 years old 100 63 21 42 37 33 4 0
- 25-34 years old 100 65 21 44 35 21 14 0
- 35-49 years old 100 60 17 43 40 33 7 0
- 50-64 years old 100 72 18 54 28 22 6 0
- 65 years old or over 100 69 20 49 31 22 9 0
Occupation of the respondent
- Craftsmen, shopkeepers and business
'(E)aders 100 62 13 49 38 35 3 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 67 21 46 33 26 7 0
- Manager, liberal profession 100 63 17 46 37 29 8 0
- Intermediate profession 100 69 24 45 31 24 7 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 61 18 43 39 30 9 0
- Employee 100 59 19 40 41 34 7 0
- Worker 100 63 17 46 37 26 11 0
Status of the respondent
Active 100 64 19 45 36 28 8 0
- Self-employed 100 72 21 51 28 27 1 0
- Employee 100 64 19 45 36 27 9 0
Of which: employee of the private sector 100 62 19 43 38 29 9 0
Of which: employee of a state-owned
company 100 63 20 43 37 23 14 0
Of which: State or local community
employee 100 76 19 57 24 19 5 0
- Unemployed 100 59 19 40 41 37 4 0
Inactive person 100 70 20 50 30 22 8 0
- Retired person 100 69 19 50 31 22 9 0
- Housewife (*) 100 78 18 60 22 14 8 0
- Pupil / Student (*) 100 58 12 46 42 37 5 0
- Other inactive person (*) 100 77 28 49 23 17 6 0
Party affiliation
- Left wing 100 76 23 53 24 19 5 0
of which: Front de Gauche (Left Front)(*) 100 72 17 55 28 21 7 0
of which: PS (Socialist Party) 100 76 20 56 24 18 6 0
of which: Europe Ecologie / Les Verts
(Green party)(*) 100 82 51 31 18 15 3 0
- Mouvement Démocrate (Democratic
Movement) 100 61 21 40 39 33 6 0
- Right wing 100 62 14 48 38 29 9 0
of which: U.D.I (Union of Democrats and
Independents)(*) 100 72 18 54 28 21 7 0
of which: U.M.P / les Républicains (The
Republicans) 100 61 14 47 39 30 9 0
- National Front 100 60 15 45 40 31 9 0
- No party affiliation 100 65 20 45 35 27 8 0
Qualification level
Below the baccalaureate (secondary
education diploma) 100 69 19 50 31 25 6 0
Baccalaureate 100 70 18 52 30 19 11 0
Over the baccalaureate 100 64 21 43 36 28 8 0
Student 100 57 16 41 43 35 8 0
Region of residence
Paris Region 100 59 20 39 41 32 9 0
Region 100 68 19 49 32 24 8 0
- North East 100 66 19 47 34 26 8 0
- North West 100 67 17 50 33 25 8 0
- South West 100 72 18 54 28 20 8 0
- South East 100 68 21 47 32 25 7 0
Size of the city
- Rural municipalities (-2,000) 100 70 18 52 30 23 7 0
- Urban units from 2,000 to
20,000 inhabitants 100 67 20 47 33 26 7 0
- Urban units from 20 to 100 000 inhabitants| 100 61 20 41 39 28 11 0
- Urban units from 100 to 200,000
inhabitants or over 100 69 19 50 31 24 7 0
- Paris urban area 100 58 20 38 42 33 9 0
Have you ever heard about the “conflict
minerals”?
Yes 100 74 31 43 26 22 4 0
Yes and | am fully aware of what it is 100 76 40 36 24 19 5 0
i-SYes but I am not fully aware of what it 100 73 2 51 27 25 2
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No | 100
Knowledge of the problem

Yes 100
Yes and | really know why 100
Yes but | do not really know why 100
No, | did not know it. 100
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(*) Due to the low number of people in this category, the results have to be considered cautiously
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QUESTION - Are you in favor or against the implementation by the French State of a
strict legislation for mobile phone manufacturers relating to the use of these minerals?

French
population
%

Favorable 89

- Totally favorable 39

- Rather favorable 50

Against 11

- Rather against 8

- Totally against 3

- No opinion -
TOTAL 100
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QUESTION - Are you in favor or against the implementation by the French State of a strict legislation for mobile phone manufacturers relating to the use of
these minerals?

| Total Yes Rather No | No opinion
Totally favorable  favorable Rather against Totally against |
Total | 100 89 39 50 11 8 3 | 0
Gender
- Male 100 86 35 51 14 9 5 0
- Female 100 91 42 49 9 7 2 0
Age
- 18-24 years old 100 88 34 54 12 10 2 0
- 25-34 years old 100 87 43 44 13 8 5 0
- 35-49 years old 100 86 36 50 14 9 5 0
- 50-64 years old 100 90 42 48 10 7 3 0
- 65 years old or over 100 89 36 53 11 9 2 0
Occupation of the respondent
- Craftsmen, shopkeepers and business
'(E)aders 100 79 45 34 21 14 7 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 85 41 44 15 9 6 0
- Manager, liberal profession 100 80 40 40 20 8 12 0
- Intermediate profession 100 89 43 46 11 9 2 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 88 36 52 12 8 4 0
- Employee 100 88 39 49 12 8 4 0
- Worker 100 89 33 56 11 7 4 0
Status of the respondent
Active 100 86 38 48 14 9 5 0
- Self-employed 100 85 38 47 15 8 7 0
- Employee 100 87 38 49 13 9 4 0
Of which: employee of the private sector 100 86 35 51 14 9 5 0
Of which: employee of a state-owned
company 100 90 40 50 10 7 3 0
Of which: State or local community
employee 100 85 52 33 15 10 5 0
- Unemployed 100 88 43 45 12 8 4 0
Inactive person 100 91 39 52 9 8 1 0
- Retired person 100 89 36 53 11 9 2 0
- Housewife (*) 100 93 44 49 7 7 0 0
- Pupil / Student (*) 100 94 43 51 6 4 2 0
- Other inactive person (*) 100 100 53 47 0 0 0 0
Party affiliation
- Left wing 100 97 55 42 3 3 0 0
of which: Front de Gauche (Left Front)(*) 100 96 59 37 4 4 0 0
of which: PS (Socialist Party) 100 97 51 46 3 2 1 0
of which: Europe Ecologie / Les Verts
(Green party)(*) 100 96 68 28 4 4 0 0
- Mouvement Démocrate (Democratic
Movement) 100 79 29 50 21 15 6 0
- Right wing 100 83 28 55 17 14 3 0
of which: U.D.I (Union of Democrats and
Independents)(*) 100 79 34 45 21 21 0 0
of which: U.M.P / les Républicains (The
Republicans) 100 84 27 57 16 12 4 0
- National Front 100 82 31 51 18 10 8 0
- No party affiliation 100 89 37 52 11 8 3 0
Qualification level
Below the baccalaureate (secondary
education diploma) 100 90 38 52 10 8 2 0
Baccalaureate 100 91 39 52 9 6 3 0
Over the baccalaureate 100 85 40 45 15 10 5 0
Student 100 89 32 57 11 7 4 0
Region of residence
Paris Region 100 86 39 47 14 11 3 0
Region 100 88 38 50 12 8 4 0
- North East 100 89 40 49 11 8 3 0
- North West 100 86 32 54 14 9 5 0
- South West 100 95 44 51 5 2 3 0
- South East 100 88 40 48 12 9 3 0
Size of the city
- Rural municipalities (-2,000) 100 89 37 52 11 7 4 0
- Urban units from 2,000 to
20,000 inhabitants 100 84 38 46 16 10 6 0
- Urban units from 20 to 100,000 inhabitants 100 93 40 53 7 6 1 0
- Urban units from 100 to 200,000
inhabitants or over 100 90 40 50 10 8 2 0
- Paris urban area 100 84 37 47 16 12 4 0
Have you ever heard about the “conflict
minerals”?
Yes 100 89 47 42 11 7 4 0
Yes and | am fully aware of what it is 100 92 52 40 8 3 5 0
i-SYes but I am not fully aware of what it 100 86 m 24 14 1 3
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No | 100
Knowledge of the problem

Yes 100
Yes and | really know why 100
Yes but | do not really know why 100
No, | did not know it. 100
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(*) Due to the low number of people in this category, the results have to be considered cautiously
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QUESTION - A regulation project relating to the “conflict minerals” is currently
discussed at European level. Do you think France should lobby to obtain a binding

legislation?

French
population
%

Yes 83

Totally agree 31

Mostly agree 52

No 17

- Rather not 13

- No, absolutely not. 4

- No opinion -
TOTAL 100
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QUESTION - A regulation project relating to the “conflict minerals” is currently discussed at European level. Do you think France should lobby to obtain a
binding legislation?

| | Total || Yes Mostly agree No No, absolutely | No opinion |
[ | Il Yes, totally No, rather not not
Total 100 83 31 52 17 13 4 0
Gender
- Male 100 82 31 51 18 13 5 0
- Female 100 85 32 53 15 12 3 0
Age
- 18-24 years old 100 78 30 48 22 20 2 0
- 25-34 years old 100 81 36 45 19 15 4 0
- 35-49 years old 100 80 30 50 20 15 5 0
- 50-64 years old 100 88 34 54 12 8 4 0
- 65 years old or over 100 87 29 58 13 11 2 0
Occupation of the respondent
- Craftsmen, shopkeepers and business
'(f;‘ders 100 80 27 53 20 13 7 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 80 37 43 20 15 5 0
- Manager, liberal profession 100 69 37 32 31 21 10 0
- Intermediate profession 100 86 36 50 14 12 2 0
Socioprofessional categories (CSP) 100 83 29 54 17 12 5 0
- Employee 100 81 33 48 19 14 5 0
- Worker 100 85 24 61 15 11 4 0
Status of the respondent
Active 100 81 32 49 19 14 5 0
- Self-employed 100 84 36 48 16 13 3 0
- Employee 100 81 32 49 19 14 5 0
Of which: employee of the private sector 100 80 29 51 20 15 5 0
Of which: employee of a state-owned
company 100 81 37 44 19 16 3 0
Of which: State or local community
employee 100 82 41 41 18 10 8 0
- Unemployed 100 84 30 54 16 10 6 0
Inactive person 100 87 31 56 13 11 2 0
- Retired person 100 87 29 58 13 11 2 0
- Housewife (*) 100 84 33 51 16 14 2 0
- Pupil / Student (*) 100 77 28 49 23 21 2 0
- Other inactive person (*) 100 100 45 55 0 0 0 0
Party affiliation
- Left wing 100 92 a7 45 8 7 1 0
of which: Front de Gauche (Left Front)(*) 100 94 49 45 6 6 0 0
of which: PS (Socialist Party) 100 91 41 50 9 8 1 0
of which: Europe Ecologie / Les Verts
(Green party)(*) 100 96 76 20 4 4 0 0
- Mouvement Démocrate (Democratic
Movement) 100 79 28 51 21 15 6 0
- Right wing 100 78 22 56 22 17 5 0
of which: U.D.I (Union of Democrats and
Independents)(*) 100 77 30 47 23 23 0 0
of which: U.M.P / les Républicains (The
Republicans) 100 78 21 57 22 16 6 0
- National Front 100 76 25 51 24 15 9 0
- No party affiliation 100 84 28 56 16 13 3 0
Qualification level
Below the baccalaureate (secondary
education diploma) 100 85 28 57 15 12 3 0
Baccalaureate 100 89 32 57 11 8 3 0
Over the baccalaureate 100 82 35 47 18 14 4 0
Student 100 75 29 46 25 21 4 0
Region of residence
Paris Region 100 80 38 42 20 15 5 0
Region 100 84 30 54 16 13 3 0
- North East 100 84 30 54 16 14 2 0
- North West 100 83 25 58 17 13 4 0
- South West 100 89 38 51 11 4 7 0
- South East 100 84 31 53 16 14 2 0
Size of the city
- Rural municipalities (-2,000) 100 87 31 56 13 9 4 0
- Urban units from 2,000 to
20,000 inhabitants 100 80 30 50 20 15 5 0
- Urban units from 20 to 100 000 inhabitants 100 87 34 53 13 12 1 0
- Urban units from 100 to 200,000
inhabitants or over 100 84 29 55 16 13 3 0
- Paris urban area 100 78 36 42 22 16 6 0
Have you ever heard about the “conflict
minerals”?
Yes 100 88 46 42 12 8 4 0
Yes and | am fully aware of what it is 100 89 48 41 11 6 5 0
;-ﬁYes but I am not fully aware of what it 100 86 a4 42 14 1 3
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No 100
Knowledge of the problem

Yes 100
Yes and | really know why 100
Yes but | do not really know why 100
No, | did not know it. 100
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(*) Due to the low number of people in this category, the results have to be considered cautiously

CSA (France’s broadcasting watchdog) SURVEY ® MANUFACTURING CONDITIONS OF MOBILES PHONES®October 2015

18




